

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.2543 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL. NO.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 04             | 28.03.2025  | <p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Ms. Kameswari, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri S. Rajendra Prasad, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, Ld. Asst. Government Pleader for Revenue and Sri P. Srinivasulu, Ld. Counsel for the Implead Petitioner.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.02 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>2. Sri P. Srinivasulu, Ld. Counsel for the Implead Petitioner submits that he has filed an Application seeking to implead certain parties.</p> <p>3. Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner submits that she has not received the Application. Applicant is directed to supply a copy of the Application to the Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>W.P.No.2543 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>4. List this matter on 21.04.2025.</p> |                    |

| SL.<br>NO. | DATE | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                         | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
|            |      | <p data-bbox="475 371 1254 465">5. Let pleadings be completed in the meantime.</p> <p data-bbox="475 607 536 645">Mnr</p> <p data-bbox="1114 566 1254 607"><u>GRKP, J</u></p> |                |