

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.2543 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
5.	01.05.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Heard the parties. 2. Having regard to the contents of the Affidavit filed in support of this Application, this Court deems it appropriate to allow this Application. Accordingly, I.A.No.2 of 2025 is allowed. 3. Registry is directed to make necessary changes in the Cause Title. GRKP, J <u>W.P.No.2543 of 2025</u> 4. Heard Sri P. Srinivasulu, learned Counsel for the newly impleaded Respondent No.5; Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue; Sri V. Sai Kiran, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Y. Koteswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel for ZPPs, MPPs and Gram Panchayat and Sri Panuku Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development. 5. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner is directed to take out Personal Notice in respect of newly impleaded Unofficial Respondent No.5 within	

		two weeks from today and file proof of receipt of notice within two weeks thereafter. 6. List the matter on 26.06.2025. GRKP, J JKS	
--	--	--	--

